

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | |
|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
| | Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372 | Fury Site Works, Inc. PO Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045 | Pacific Civil & Infrastructure 5124 180th Street E. Tacoma, WA 98446 |
| TOTAL | \$1,943,943.00 | \$2,124,361.00 | \$2,128,143.89 | \$2,162,041.50 |

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---|---|-------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| SCHEDULE I: 240TH AND HOGAN PARK | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 68,516.75 | \$68,516.75 | 93,000.00 | \$93,000.00 | 117,195.56 | \$117,195.56 | 97,000.00 | \$97,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 29,517.45 | \$29,517.45 | 19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 1010 | * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,600 | SY | 17.00 | \$27,200.00 | 12.00 | \$19,200.00 | 12.78 | \$20,448.00 | 18.00 | \$28,800.00 |
| 1020 | Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 70 | SY | 29.00 | \$2,030.00 | 25.00 | \$1,750.00 | 33.59 | \$2,351.30 | 30.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 1025 | * Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,000 | LF | 11.50 | \$11,500.00 | 10.00 | \$10,000.00 | 9.68 | \$9,680.00 | 14.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 1030 | Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 50 | LF | 11.50 | \$575.00 | 10.00 | \$500.00 | 4.01 | \$200.50 | 5.00 | \$250.00 |
| 1040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,066.22 | \$2,066.22 | 1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 1045 | Restore Existing Split Rail Fence | 80 | LF | 22.00 | \$1,760.00 | 20.00 | \$1,600.00 | 30.50 | \$2,440.00 | 25.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1050 | * Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 2,600 | LF | 4.25 | \$11,050.00 | 6.00 | \$15,600.00 | 4.72 | \$12,272.00 | 3.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 1055 | * Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 50 | LF | 5.00 | \$250.00 | 10.00 | \$500.00 | 13.19 | \$659.50 | 9.60 | \$480.00 |
| 1060 | * Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 520 | CY | 51.00 | \$26,520.00 | 70.00 | \$36,400.00 | 58.47 | \$30,404.40 | 85.00 | \$44,200.00 |
| 1065 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 61.00 | \$3,050.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 | 45.43 | \$2,271.50 | 85.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 1075 | * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 80 | TON | 60.00 | \$4,800.00 | 35.00 | \$2,800.00 | 59.82 | \$4,785.60 | 40.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 1080 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 320 | TON | 50.00 | \$16,000.00 | 60.00 | \$19,200.00 | 47.68 | \$15,257.60 | 65.00 | \$20,800.00 |
| 1086 | * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 350 | TON | 50.00 | \$17,500.00 | 40.00 | \$14,000.00 | 47.69 | \$16,691.50 | 65.00 | \$22,750.00 |
| 1095 | * HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 620 | TON | 160.00 | \$99,200.00 | 160.00 | \$99,200.00 | 159.39 | \$98,821.80 | 143.00 | \$88,660.00 |
| 1105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1115 | Rubblize and Compact Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 650 | SY | 9.50 | \$6,175.00 | 7.00 | \$4,550.00 | 13.55 | \$8,807.50 | 10.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 1120 | * Speed Cushion | 2 | EA | 2,775.00 | \$5,550.00 | 5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 5,608.32 | \$11,216.64 | 8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 1122 | Raised Crosswalk | 1 | EA | 8,750.00 | \$8,750.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,726.39 | \$5,726.39 | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 1140 | * Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 380 | SY | 128.00 | \$48,640.00 | 120.00 | \$45,600.00 | 113.09 | \$42,974.20 | 110.00 | \$41,800.00 |
| 1142 | Remove and Replace Cement Concrete Splashpad, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 1 | EA | 4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 861.06 | \$861.06 | 975.00 | \$975.00 |
| 1145 | * Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 880 | SY | 72.00 | \$63,360.00 | 80.00 | \$70,400.00 | 62.56 | \$55,052.80 | 79.00 | \$69,520.00 |
| 1170 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination | 1 | EA | 3,275.00 | \$3,275.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2,619.87 | \$2,619.87 | 2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 |
| 1175 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A | 2 | EA | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 2,800.00 | \$5,600.00 | 2,218.86 | \$4,437.72 | 1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 1205 | * Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,300 | LF | 36.25 | \$47,125.00 | 32.00 | \$41,600.00 | 35.41 | \$46,033.00 | 46.00 | \$59,800.00 |
| 1211 | Cement Concrete Parking Wheel Stop | 85 | EA | 220.00 | \$18,700.00 | 215.00 | \$18,275.00 | 224.33 | \$19,068.05 | 190.00 | \$16,150.00 |
| 1212 | Pedestrian Curb | 80 | LF | 18.50 | \$1,480.00 | 32.00 | \$2,560.00 | 27.96 | \$2,236.80 | 24.00 | \$1,920.00 |
| 1215 | * Remove and Replace Existing Wall | 10 | LF | 50.00 | \$500.00 | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 | 434.33 | \$4,343.30 | 42.00 | \$420.00 |
| 1221 | * Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Adjust to Finished Grade | 1 | EA | 1,350.00 | \$1,350.00 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | 1,029.90 | \$1,029.90 | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 1225 | Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 3 | EA | 950.00 | \$2,850.00 | 900.00 | \$2,700.00 | 1,266.83 | \$3,800.49 | 1,335.00 | \$4,005.00 |
| 1229 | Replace Existing Manhole Rectangular Frame and Cover with Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 | 900.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1,032.13 | \$2,064.26 | 1,225.00 | \$2,450.00 |
| 1230 | * Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 2 | EA | 630.00 | \$1,260.00 | 350.00 | \$700.00 | 880.44 | \$1,760.88 | 600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 1232 | Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 545.00 | \$1,090.00 | 350.00 | \$700.00 | 748.05 | \$1,496.10 | 675.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 1280 | * Relocate Existing Sign | 5 | EA | 340.00 | \$1,700.00 | 450.00 | \$2,250.00 | 293.31 | \$1,466.55 | 520.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 1290 | Relocate and Clean Existing Sign | 1 | EA | 181.00 | \$181.00 | 450.00 | \$450.00 | 677.20 | \$677.20 | 520.00 | \$520.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|----------|---|-------|------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372 | | Fury Site Works, Inc. PO Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045 | | Pacific Civil & Infrastructure 5124 180th Street E. Tacoma, WA 98446 | |
| | | | | TOTAL | | \$2,124,361.00 | | \$2,128,143.89 | | \$2,162,041.50 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 1292 | * Permanent Signing on Existing Post | 25 | SF | 80.00 | \$2,000.00 | 50.00 | \$1,250.00 | 118.07 | \$2,951.75 | 115.00 | \$2,875.00 |
| 1295 | * Permanent Signing Including Post and Foundation | 55 | SF | 73.00 | \$4,015.00 | 80.00 | \$4,400.00 | 147.59 | \$8,117.45 | 126.00 | \$6,930.00 |
| 1297 | * Pothole Utilities | 10 | EA | 300.00 | \$3,000.00 | 300.00 | \$3,000.00 | 534.19 | \$5,341.90 | 880.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 1300 | * Remove Existing Water Service | 2 | EA | 2,225.00 | \$4,450.00 | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,082.26 | \$2,164.52 | 175.00 | \$350.00 |
| 1310 | Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | 1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | 4,400.20 | \$4,400.20 | 2,175.00 | \$2,175.00 |
| 1315 | * Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,807.98 | \$2,807.98 | 3,545.00 | \$3,545.00 |
| 1325 | 1-1/2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 1,950.00 | \$1,950.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,344.74 | \$1,344.74 | 1,940.00 | \$1,940.00 |
| 1330 | * 2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 2,175.00 | \$2,175.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 1,575.81 | \$1,575.81 | 2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 |
| 1340 | * Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service | 2 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | 879.41 | \$1,758.82 | 745.00 | \$1,490.00 |
| 1400 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 430 | LF | 106.50 | \$45,795.00 | 80.00 | \$34,400.00 | 140.38 | \$60,363.40 | 93.00 | \$39,990.00 |
| 1401 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 85 | LF | 70.75 | \$6,013.75 | 60.00 | \$5,100.00 | 110.84 | \$9,421.40 | 65.00 | \$5,525.00 |
| 1405 | Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole | 1 | EA | 625.00 | \$625.00 | 600.00 | \$600.00 | 1,654.19 | \$1,654.19 | 300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 1407 | * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 280 | LF | 84.00 | \$23,520.00 | 20.00 | \$5,600.00 | 23.59 | \$6,605.20 | 19.00 | \$5,320.00 |
| 1410 | * Catch Basin, Type 1 | 9 | EA | 1,600.00 | \$14,400.00 | 1,700.00 | \$15,300.00 | 2,745.44 | \$24,708.96 | 1,735.00 | \$15,615.00 |
| 1425 | * Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 9 | EA | 700.00 | \$6,300.00 | 400.00 | \$3,600.00 | 700.15 | \$6,301.35 | 730.00 | \$6,570.00 |
| 1430 | * Catch Basin Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover | 2 | EA | 700.00 | \$1,400.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 700.49 | \$1,400.98 | 1,085.00 | \$2,170.00 |
| 1440 | * Pipe Zone Bedding | 180 | TON | 40.00 | \$7,200.00 | 35.00 | \$6,300.00 | 29.52 | \$5,313.60 | 41.00 | \$7,380.00 |
| 1445 | * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 350 | TON | 33.75 | \$11,812.50 | 35.00 | \$12,250.00 | 29.52 | \$10,332.00 | 38.00 | \$13,300.00 |
| 1455 | * Foundation Material, Class I and II | 50 | TON | 39.00 | \$1,950.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 | 29.52 | \$1,476.00 | 51.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| 1505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 1,250 | HR | 74.00 | \$92,500.00 | 70.00 | \$87,500.00 | 1.00 | \$1,250.00 | 64.70 | \$80,875.00 |
| 1510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 450 | HR | 74.00 | \$33,300.00 | 80.00 | \$36,000.00 | 70.65 | \$31,792.50 | 68.60 | \$30,870.00 |
| 1520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 6,450.00 | \$6,450.00 | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | 3,069.81 | \$3,069.81 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1530 | * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 80 | DAY | 125.00 | \$10,000.00 | 100.00 | \$8,000.00 | 147.59 | \$11,807.20 | 50.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 1540 | * Construction Signs Class A | 300 | SF | 21.00 | \$6,300.00 | 25.00 | \$7,500.00 | 11.81 | \$3,543.00 | 50.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1545 | * Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration | 1,000 | LF | 0.25 | \$250.00 | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1.50 | \$1,500.00 | 2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1595 | Plastic Bike Dashed Lane Line | 170 | LF | 23.00 | \$3,910.00 | 25.00 | \$4,250.00 | 23.61 | \$4,013.70 | 20.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 1600 | Plastic Bike Lane Line | 1,400 | LF | 7.00 | \$9,800.00 | 7.00 | \$9,800.00 | 7.08 | \$9,912.00 | 6.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 1615 | Plastic Crosswalk Line | 100 | SF | 18.00 | \$1,800.00 | 22.00 | \$2,200.00 | 17.71 | \$1,771.00 | 15.50 | \$1,550.00 |
| 1625 | * Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) | 60 | LF | 34.75 | \$2,085.00 | 40.00 | \$2,400.00 | 35.42 | \$2,125.20 | 30.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 1630 | Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol with Arrow | 5 | EA | 750.00 | \$3,750.00 | 725.00 | \$3,625.00 | 767.45 | \$3,837.25 | 650.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| 1800 | * Inlet Protection | 14 | EA | 85.00 | \$1,190.00 | 100.00 | \$1,400.00 | 153.34 | \$2,146.76 | 70.00 | \$980.00 |
| 1810 | * ESC Lead | 80 | HR | 1.00 | \$80.00 | 25.00 | \$2,000.00 | 82.44 | \$6,595.20 | 10.00 | \$800.00 |
| 1815 | * Street Cleaning | 50 | HR | 160.00 | \$8,000.00 | 150.00 | \$7,500.00 | 177.10 | \$8,855.00 | 175.00 | \$8,750.00 |
| 1817 | Plant Selection, Archtostaphylus uva ursi, 1 Gal | 60 | EA | 15.00 | \$900.00 | 30.00 | \$1,800.00 | 29.52 | \$1,771.20 | 23.20 | \$1,392.00 |
| 1819 | Plant Selection, Cornus sanguinea 'Anny's Winter Orange,' 3 Gal | 50 | EA | 56.50 | \$2,825.00 | 115.00 | \$5,750.00 | 70.84 | \$3,542.00 | 94.50 | \$4,725.00 |
| 1820 | Plant Selection, Dechampsia cespitosa, 1 Gal | 130 | EA | 15.00 | \$1,950.00 | 28.00 | \$3,640.00 | 35.42 | \$4,604.60 | 21.00 | \$2,730.00 |
| 1821 | Plant Selection, Fothergilla gardenii, 3 Gal | 15 | EA | 48.50 | \$727.50 | 100.00 | \$1,500.00 | 70.84 | \$1,062.60 | 79.00 | \$1,185.00 |
| 1822 | Plant Selection, Geranium x 'Rozanne,' 1 Gal | 10 | EA | 21.00 | \$210.00 | 32.00 | \$320.00 | 30.70 | \$307.00 | 25.00 | \$250.00 |
| 1823 | Plant Selection, Rubus calycinooides, 1 Gal | 100 | EA | 16.50 | \$1,650.00 | 30.00 | \$3,000.00 | 29.52 | \$2,952.00 | 22.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 1825 | Plant Selection, Quercus Rubra (Red Oak Tree), B&B, 2" caliper | 1 | EA | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | 826.49 | \$826.49 | 1,090.00 | \$1,090.00 |
| 1827 | Landscape Restoration | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|---|--|-------|------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372 | | Fury Site Works, Inc. PO Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045 | | Pacific Civil & Infrastructure 5124 180th Street E. Tacoma, WA 98446 | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$1,943,943.00 | | \$2,124,361.00 | | \$2,128,143.89 | | \$2,162,041.50 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 1830 * | Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.25 | AC | 10,775.00 | \$2,693.75 | 15,000.00 | \$3,750.00 | 12,857.80 | \$3,214.45 | 12,120.00 | \$3,030.00 |
| 1835 * | Topsoil Type A | 50 | CY | 54.00 | \$2,700.00 | 80.00 | \$4,000.00 | 70.84 | \$3,542.00 | 70.50 | \$3,525.00 |
| 1837 | Topsoil Type B | 150 | CY | 55.00 | \$8,250.00 | 30.00 | \$4,500.00 | 59.03 | \$8,854.50 | 5.00 | \$750.00 |
| 1840 * | Wood Chip Mulch | 50 | CY | 58.00 | \$2,900.00 | 80.00 | \$4,000.00 | 64.94 | \$3,247.00 | 71.00 | \$3,550.00 |
| 1842 | Existing Irrigation Systems Repair and/or Relocation | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1855 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 150.00 | \$150.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 295.17 | \$295.17 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1880 | Project Sign | 1 | EA | 950.00 | \$950.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 531.31 | \$531.31 | 2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | \$911,565.25 | | \$921,420.00 | | \$900,744.83 | | \$956,777.00 | |
| SCHEDULE II: RUSSELL ROAD - HOGAN TO MEEKER SIDEWALK | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | 120,983.95 | \$120,983.95 | 92,000.00 | \$92,000.00 |
| 2005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 6,650.00 | \$6,650.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 17,710.47 | \$17,710.47 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2010 * | Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,500 | SY | 17.00 | \$25,500.00 | 12.00 | \$18,000.00 | 12.78 | \$19,170.00 | 18.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 2025 * | Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 125 | LF | 11.50 | \$1,437.50 | 10.00 | \$1,250.00 | 9.68 | \$1,210.00 | 14.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 2040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 5,313.14 | \$5,313.14 | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 2050 * | Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,100 | LF | 4.25 | \$4,675.00 | 6.00 | \$6,600.00 | 4.72 | \$5,192.00 | 3.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 2055 * | Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 50 | LF | 5.00 | \$250.00 | 10.00 | \$500.00 | 13.19 | \$659.50 | 10.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2060 * | Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 200 | CY | 51.00 | \$10,200.00 | 70.00 | \$14,000.00 | 58.47 | \$11,694.00 | 85.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 2065 * | Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 61.00 | \$3,050.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 | 45.43 | \$2,271.50 | 85.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 2075 * | Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 420 | TON | 60.00 | \$25,200.00 | 35.00 | \$14,700.00 | 59.82 | \$25,124.40 | 40.00 | \$16,800.00 |
| 2080 * | Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 450 | TON | 50.00 | \$22,500.00 | 60.00 | \$27,000.00 | 47.68 | \$21,456.00 | 65.00 | \$29,250.00 |
| 2086 * | Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 380 | TON | 50.00 | \$19,000.00 | 40.00 | \$15,200.00 | 47.69 | \$18,122.20 | 65.00 | \$24,700.00 |
| 2095 * | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 290 | TON | 160.00 | \$46,400.00 | 160.00 | \$46,400.00 | 159.39 | \$46,223.10 | 143.00 | \$41,470.00 |
| 2105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2120 * | Speed Cushion | 1 | EA | 2,775.00 | \$2,775.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,608.32 | \$5,608.32 | 8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 2140 * | Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 450 | SY | 128.00 | \$57,600.00 | 120.00 | \$54,000.00 | 113.09 | \$50,890.50 | 110.00 | \$49,500.00 |
| 2145 * | Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 500 | SY | 72.00 | \$36,000.00 | 80.00 | \$40,000.00 | 62.56 | \$31,280.00 | 79.00 | \$39,500.00 |
| 2205 * | Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 410 | LF | 36.25 | \$14,862.50 | 32.00 | \$13,120.00 | 35.41 | \$14,518.10 | 46.00 | \$18,860.00 |
| 2210 | Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 200 | LF | 29.50 | \$5,900.00 | 32.00 | \$6,400.00 | 30.11 | \$6,022.00 | 25.50 | \$5,100.00 |
| 2215 * | Remove and Replace Existing Wall | 10 | LF | 50.00 | \$500.00 | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 | 434.33 | \$4,343.30 | 42.00 | \$420.00 |
| 2221 * | Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Adjust to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 1,350.00 | \$2,700.00 | 750.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1,029.90 | \$2,059.80 | 1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 2230 | Raise and Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 4 | EA | 630.00 | \$2,520.00 | 350.00 | \$1,400.00 | 880.44 | \$3,521.76 | 600.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 2235 | Adjust Existing Meter Box to Finished Grade | 1 | EA | 545.00 | \$545.00 | 350.00 | \$350.00 | 659.49 | \$659.49 | 464.00 | \$464.00 |
| 2290 * | Relocate Existing Sign | 4 | EA | 340.00 | \$1,360.00 | 450.00 | \$1,800.00 | 293.31 | \$1,173.24 | 520.00 | \$2,080.00 |
| 2292 * | Permanent Signing on Existing Post | 10 | SF | 80.00 | \$800.00 | 50.00 | \$500.00 | 118.07 | \$1,180.70 | 115.00 | \$1,150.00 |
| 2295 * | Permanent Signing Including Post and Foundation | 13 | SF | 73.00 | \$949.00 | 80.00 | \$1,040.00 | 147.59 | \$1,918.67 | 126.00 | \$1,638.00 |
| 2297 * | Pothole Utilities | 15 | EA | 300.00 | \$4,500.00 | 300.00 | \$4,500.00 | 534.19 | \$8,012.85 | 880.00 | \$13,200.00 |
| 2300 * | Remove Existing Water Service | 2 | EA | 2,225.00 | \$4,450.00 | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,082.26 | \$2,164.52 | 225.00 | \$450.00 |
| 2305 | Service Connection 3/4 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 1,445.00 | \$1,445.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | 2,099.56 | \$2,099.56 | 1,790.00 | \$1,790.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | | | |
|----------|--|-------|------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372 | | Fury Site Works, Inc. PO Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045 | | Pacific Civil & Infrastructure 5124 180th Street E. Tacoma, WA 98446 | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL | | \$1,943,943.00 | | \$2,124,361.00 | | \$2,128,143.89 | | \$2,162,041.50 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 2315 | * Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,807.98 | \$2,807.98 | 3,545.00 | \$3,545.00 | | |
| 2320 | 3/4 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 635.00 | \$635.00 | 1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | 390.39 | \$390.39 | 1,045.00 | \$1,045.00 | | |
| 2330 | * 2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 2,175.00 | \$2,175.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 1,575.81 | \$1,575.81 | 2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 | | |
| 2335 | Meter Box for 3/4 Inch Diameter Service | 1 | EA | 650.00 | \$650.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 416.79 | \$416.79 | 390.00 | \$390.00 | | |
| 2340 | * Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service | 1 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 879.41 | \$879.41 | 745.00 | \$745.00 | | |
| 2348 | Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly | 1 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,792.58 | \$1,792.58 | 3,520.00 | \$3,520.00 | | |
| 2350 | Hydrant Assembly | 1 | EA | 15,700.00 | \$15,700.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 13,670.41 | \$13,670.41 | 15,280.00 | \$15,280.00 | | |
| 2400 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 425 | LF | 106.50 | \$45,262.50 | 80.00 | \$34,000.00 | 140.38 | \$59,661.50 | 93.00 | \$39,525.00 | | |
| 2401 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 155 | LF | 70.75 | \$10,966.25 | 60.00 | \$9,300.00 | 110.84 | \$17,180.20 | 65.00 | \$10,075.00 | | |
| 2402 | Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter | 160 | LF | 67.00 | \$10,720.00 | 75.00 | \$12,000.00 | 119.07 | \$19,051.20 | 114.00 | \$18,240.00 | | |
| 2405 | Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 4 | EA | 1,120.00 | \$4,480.00 | 500.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,509.22 | \$6,036.88 | 130.00 | \$520.00 | | |
| 2406 | Abandon and Fill Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 32 | LF | 95.00 | \$3,040.00 | 75.00 | \$2,400.00 | 67.64 | \$2,164.48 | 71.00 | \$2,272.00 | | |
| 2407 | * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 15 | LF | 84.00 | \$1,260.00 | 20.00 | \$300.00 | 23.59 | \$353.85 | 19.00 | \$285.00 | | |
| 2410 | * Catch Basin, Type 1 | 10 | EA | 1,600.00 | \$16,000.00 | 1,700.00 | \$17,000.00 | 2,745.44 | \$27,454.40 | 1,735.00 | \$17,350.00 | | |
| 2415 | Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | 5,852.80 | \$5,852.80 | 4,250.00 | \$4,250.00 | | |
| 2420 | Bi-Directional Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 4 | EA | 700.00 | \$2,800.00 | 400.00 | \$1,600.00 | 452.85 | \$1,811.40 | 1,145.00 | \$4,580.00 | | |
| 2425 | * Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 2 | EA | 700.00 | \$1,400.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 700.15 | \$1,400.30 | 730.00 | \$1,460.00 | | |
| 2430 | * Catch Basin Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover | 3 | EA | 700.00 | \$2,100.00 | 400.00 | \$1,200.00 | 700.49 | \$2,101.47 | 1,085.00 | \$3,255.00 | | |
| 2435 | Manhole Circular Frame and Cover | 2 | EA | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 637.15 | \$1,274.30 | 1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | | |
| 2440 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 1,200 | SF | 0.10 | \$120.00 | 2.00 | \$2,400.00 | 2.58 | \$3,096.00 | 5.00 | \$6,000.00 | | |
| 2445 | * Pipe Zone Bedding | 320 | TON | 40.00 | \$12,800.00 | 35.00 | \$11,200.00 | 29.52 | \$9,446.40 | 41.00 | \$13,120.00 | | |
| 2450 | * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 450 | TON | 33.75 | \$15,187.50 | 35.00 | \$15,750.00 | 29.52 | \$13,284.00 | 38.00 | \$17,100.00 | | |
| 2455 | * Foundation Material, Class I and II | 50 | TON | 39.00 | \$1,950.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 | 29.52 | \$1,476.00 | 51.00 | \$2,550.00 | | |
| 2500 | Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer | 100 | HR | 95.00 | \$9,500.00 | 125.00 | \$12,500.00 | 147.59 | \$14,759.00 | 125.00 | \$12,500.00 | | |
| 2505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 1,450 | HR | 74.00 | \$107,300.00 | 70.00 | \$101,500.00 | 1.00 | \$1,450.00 | 64.70 | \$93,815.00 | | |
| 2510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 500 | HR | 74.00 | \$37,000.00 | 80.00 | \$40,000.00 | 70.65 | \$35,325.00 | 68.60 | \$34,300.00 | | |
| 2520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 7,600.00 | \$7,600.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 2,951.75 | \$2,951.75 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | | |
| 2530 | * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 80 | DAY | 125.00 | \$10,000.00 | 100.00 | \$8,000.00 | 147.59 | \$11,807.20 | 50.00 | \$4,000.00 | | |
| 2540 | * Construction Signs Class A | 500 | SF | 21.00 | \$10,500.00 | 25.00 | \$12,500.00 | 11.81 | \$5,905.00 | 50.00 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 2545 | * Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration | 1,800 | LF | 0.25 | \$450.00 | 1.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1.50 | \$2,700.00 | 0.24 | \$432.00 | | |
| 2580 | Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | 0.5 | HUND | 2,600.00 | \$1,300.00 | 2,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | 2,656.58 | \$1,328.29 | 2,250.00 | \$1,125.00 | | |
| 2585 | * Parking Paint Stripe | 100 | LF | 2.25 | \$225.00 | 2.50 | \$250.00 | 2.36 | \$236.00 | 2.00 | \$200.00 | | |
| 2600 | Profiled Plastic Wide Line | 80 | LF | 28.50 | \$2,280.00 | 32.00 | \$2,560.00 | 28.93 | \$2,314.40 | 24.50 | \$1,960.00 | | |
| 2625 | * Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) | 25 | LF | 34.75 | \$868.75 | 40.00 | \$1,000.00 | 35.42 | \$885.50 | 30.00 | \$750.00 | | |
| 2630 | Painted Traffic Letter | 1 | EA | 875.00 | \$875.00 | 900.00 | \$900.00 | 885.52 | \$885.52 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | | |
| 2640 | Plastic Traffic Arrow | 2 | EA | 985.00 | \$1,970.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,003.60 | \$2,007.20 | 850.00 | \$1,700.00 | | |
| 2660 | * Painting Curb | 115 | LF | 1.75 | \$201.25 | 2.00 | \$230.00 | 1.77 | \$203.55 | 1.50 | \$172.50 | | |
| 2670 | Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline | 690 | LF | 17.50 | \$12,075.00 | 20.00 | \$13,800.00 | 17.71 | \$12,219.90 | 15.00 | \$10,350.00 | | |
| 2680 | Single Solid Plastic Edge Line | 550 | LF | 7.50 | \$4,125.00 | 80.00 | \$44,000.00 | 7.67 | \$4,218.50 | 6.50 | \$3,575.00 | | |
| 2700 | Pedestrian Lighting | 4 | EA | 10,800.00 | \$43,200.00 | 13,000.00 | \$52,000.00 | 12,963.61 | \$51,854.44 | 12,500.00 | \$50,000.00 | | |
| 2710 | 6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop | 2 | EA | 3,050.00 | \$6,100.00 | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 2,702.48 | \$5,404.96 | 2,700.00 | \$5,400.00 | | |
| 2730 | Junction Box, Type 1 | 4 | EA | 1,225.00 | \$4,900.00 | 1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | 2,360.24 | \$9,440.96 | 1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | | |
| 2732 | Junction Box, Type 2 | 1 | EA | 2,275.00 | \$2,275.00 | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | 2,914.90 | \$2,914.90 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | | |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | | | |
|--|---|-------|------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | | Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372 | | Fury Site Works, Inc. PO Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045 | | Pacific Civil & Infrastructure 5124 180th Street E. Tacoma, WA 98446 | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL | | \$1,943,943.00 | | \$2,124,361.00 | | \$2,128,143.89 | | \$2,162,041.50 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| 2740 | Supply and Install 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | 1,400 | LF | 17.75 | \$24,850.00 | 25.00 | \$35,000.00 | 26.32 | \$36,848.00 | 15.40 | \$21,560.00 | | |
| 2750 | Illumination Wire - 6/3 BLACK STRANDED AL ERSKINE URD TRIPLEX CABLE | 630 | LF | 5.75 | \$3,622.50 | 7.00 | \$4,410.00 | 15.34 | \$9,664.20 | 5.00 | \$3,150.00 | | |
| 2760 | Sand for Conduit Bedding | 50 | TON | 46.00 | \$2,300.00 | 100.00 | \$5,000.00 | 56.76 | \$2,838.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | | |
| 2800 | * Inlet Protection | 5 | EA | 85.00 | \$425.00 | 100.00 | \$500.00 | 153.34 | \$766.70 | 70.00 | \$350.00 | | |
| 2810 | * ESC Lead | 100 | HR | 1.00 | \$100.00 | 25.00 | \$2,500.00 | 82.44 | \$8,244.00 | 10.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 2815 | * Street Cleaning | 80 | HR | 160.00 | \$12,800.00 | 150.00 | \$12,000.00 | 177.10 | \$14,168.00 | 175.00 | \$14,000.00 | | |
| 2820 | Street Tree Frame and Grate, Planting and Staking | 6 | EA | 520.00 | \$3,120.00 | 3,200.00 | \$19,200.00 | 6,090.70 | \$36,544.20 | 2,760.00 | \$16,560.00 | | |
| 2822 | Street Tree (No Grate), Planting and Staking | 1 | EA | 150.00 | \$150.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | 2,125.26 | \$2,125.26 | 1,235.00 | \$1,235.00 | | |
| 2827 | Landscape Restoration | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | |
| 2830 | * Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.10 | AC | 10,775.00 | \$1,077.50 | 15,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | 12,857.80 | \$1,285.78 | 12,120.00 | \$1,212.00 | | |
| 2835 | * Topsoil Type A | 100 | CY | 54.00 | \$5,400.00 | 80.00 | \$8,000.00 | 70.84 | \$7,084.00 | 70.50 | \$7,050.00 | | |
| 2840 | * Wood Chip Mulch | 20 | CY | 58.00 | \$1,160.00 | 80.00 | \$1,600.00 | 64.94 | \$1,298.80 | 71.00 | \$1,420.00 | | |
| 2845 | Existing Irrigation Systems Repair and/or Relocation | 1 | FA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 2850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 2855 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 520.00 | \$520.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 295.17 | \$295.17 | 1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | \$811,135.25 | | \$947,710.00 | | \$939,735.80 | | \$946,695.50 | | | |
| SCHEDULE III: HOGAN PARK OVERLAY - NON-ELIGIBLE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 30,032.21 | \$30,032.21 | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 3010 | * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 130 | SY | 17.00 | \$2,210.00 | 12.00 | \$1,560.00 | 12.78 | \$1,661.40 | 18.00 | \$2,340.00 | | |
| 3060 | * Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 51.00 | \$2,550.00 | 70.00 | \$3,500.00 | 58.47 | \$2,923.50 | 85.00 | \$4,250.00 | | |
| 3065 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 10 | CY | 61.00 | \$610.00 | 50.00 | \$500.00 | 45.43 | \$454.30 | 85.00 | \$850.00 | | |
| 3075 | * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 50 | TON | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 35.00 | \$1,750.00 | 59.82 | \$2,991.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | | |
| 3080 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 50 | TON | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 47.68 | \$2,384.00 | 65.00 | \$3,250.00 | | |
| 3095 | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 for Full Width Overlay | 1,100 | TON | 125.00 | \$137,500.00 | 140.00 | \$154,000.00 | 159.39 | \$175,329.00 | 143.00 | \$157,300.00 | | |
| 3105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 3110 | * Planing Bituminous Pavement | 1,000 | SY | 10.50 | \$10,500.00 | 10.00 | \$10,000.00 | 13.21 | \$13,210.00 | 9.00 | \$9,000.00 | | |
| 3115 | Asphalt Interlay Fabric | 2,050 | SY | 6.00 | \$12,300.00 | 10.00 | \$20,500.00 | 11.52 | \$23,616.00 | 9.00 | \$18,450.00 | | |
| 3120 | PG Tack for Pavement Reinforcement | 410 | GAL | 1.25 | \$512.50 | 2.00 | \$820.00 | 2.36 | \$967.60 | 1.50 | \$615.00 | | |
| 3505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 100 | HR | 74.00 | \$7,400.00 | 70.00 | \$7,000.00 | 1.00 | \$100.00 | 64.70 | \$6,470.00 | | |
| 3510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 40 | HR | 74.00 | \$2,960.00 | 80.00 | \$3,200.00 | 70.65 | \$2,826.00 | 68.60 | \$2,744.00 | | |
| 3520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1.00 | \$1.00 | 2,951.75 | \$2,951.75 | 100.00 | \$100.00 | | |
| 3585 | * Parking Paint Stripe | 3,200 | LF | 2.25 | \$7,200.00 | 2.50 | \$8,000.00 | 2.36 | \$7,552.00 | 2.00 | \$6,400.00 | | |
| 3655 | Handicap Parking Symbol | 5 | EA | 175.00 | \$875.00 | 200.00 | \$1,000.00 | 177.10 | \$885.50 | 150.00 | \$750.00 | | |
| 3660 | * Painting Curb | 2,700 | LF | 1.75 | \$4,725.00 | 2.00 | \$5,400.00 | 1.77 | \$4,779.00 | 1.50 | \$4,050.00 | | |
| 3850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE III TOTAL | | | | \$221,242.50 | | \$255,231.00 | | \$287,663.26 | | \$258,569.00 | | | |

| S. 240th Street and Russell Road TIB Sidewalk Improvements | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | | | |
|--|-------------|-----|------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM | | | | Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371 | | Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372 | | Fury Site Works, Inc. PO Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045 | | Pacific Civil & Infrastructure 5124 180th Street E. Tacoma, WA 98446 | | | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | TOTAL | | \$1,943,943.00 | | \$2,124,361.00 | | \$2,128,143.89 | | \$2,162,041.50 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$911,565.25 | | \$921,420.00 | | \$900,744.83 | | \$956,777.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$811,135.25 | | \$947,710.00 | | \$939,735.80 | | \$946,695.50 | | |
| SCHEDULE III TOTAL | | | | | \$221,242.50 | | \$255,231.00 | | \$287,663.26 | | \$258,569.00 | | |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | \$1,943,943.00 | | \$2,124,361.00 | | \$2,128,143.89 | | \$2,162,041.50 | | |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | |
|--------------|---|---|---|---|
| | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 |
| | Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443-1623 | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092 | Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258 | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 |
| TOTAL | \$2,164,147.00 | \$2,231,593.75 | \$2,322,888.75 | \$2,338,196.00 |

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------|-------------|-----|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
|----------|-------------|-----|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|

SCHEDULE I: 240TH AND HOGAN PARK

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|---|-------|------|-----------|-------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 43,500.00 | \$43,500.00 | 144,000.00 | \$144,000.00 | 124,000.00 | \$124,000.00 | 135,000.00 | \$135,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | 19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | 64,000.00 | \$64,000.00 |
| 1010 | * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,600 | SY | 7.50 | \$17,000.00 | 11.00 | \$17,600.00 | 16.00 | \$25,600.00 | 11.00 | \$17,600.00 |
| 1020 | Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 70 | SY | 76.00 | \$5,320.00 | 18.00 | \$1,260.00 | 23.00 | \$1,610.00 | 17.50 | \$1,225.00 |
| 1025 | * Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,000 | LF | 19.50 | \$19,500.00 | 20.00 | \$20,000.00 | 9.00 | \$9,000.00 | 4.50 | \$4,500.00 |
| 1030 | Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 50 | LF | 26.50 | \$1,325.00 | 15.00 | \$750.00 | 22.00 | \$1,100.00 | 7.50 | \$375.00 |
| 1040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1,950.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 1045 | Restore Existing Split Rail Fence | 80 | LF | 58.00 | \$4,640.00 | 22.00 | \$1,760.00 | 36.00 | \$2,880.00 | 8.00 | \$640.00 |
| 1050 | * Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 2,600 | LF | 2.75 | \$7,150.00 | 3.50 | \$9,100.00 | 3.00 | \$7,800.00 | 4.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 1055 | * Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 50 | LF | 16.75 | \$837.50 | 8.00 | \$400.00 | 3.00 | \$150.00 | 8.25 | \$412.50 |
| 1060 | * Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 520 | CY | 68.60 | \$35,672.00 | 65.00 | \$33,800.00 | 56.00 | \$29,120.00 | 47.00 | \$24,440.00 |
| 1065 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 111.00 | \$5,550.00 | 70.00 | \$3,500.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | 52.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 1075 | * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 80 | TON | 62.00 | \$4,960.00 | 35.00 | \$2,800.00 | 46.00 | \$3,680.00 | 40.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 1080 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 320 | TON | 117.00 | \$37,440.00 | 45.00 | \$14,400.00 | 132.00 | \$42,240.00 | 46.00 | \$14,720.00 |
| 1086 | * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 350 | TON | 68.00 | \$23,800.00 | 45.00 | \$15,750.00 | 132.00 | \$46,200.00 | 46.00 | \$16,100.00 |
| 1095 | * HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 620 | TON | 141.00 | \$87,420.00 | 195.00 | \$120,900.00 | 182.50 | \$113,150.00 | 170.00 | \$105,400.00 |
| 1105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1115 | Rubblize and Compact Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 650 | SY | 2.50 | \$1,625.00 | 10.00 | \$6,500.00 | 2.25 | \$1,462.50 | 7.00 | \$4,550.00 |
| 1120 | * Speed Cushion | 2 | EA | 6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 8,450.00 | \$16,900.00 | 9,150.00 | \$18,300.00 |
| 1122 | Raised Crosswalk | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 9,650.00 | \$9,650.00 | 10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 1140 | * Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 380 | SY | 100.00 | \$38,000.00 | 125.00 | \$47,500.00 | 108.00 | \$41,040.00 | 131.00 | \$49,780.00 |
| 1142 | Remove and Replace Cement Concrete Splashpad, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 1 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | 7,050.00 | \$7,050.00 | 6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 1145 | * Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 880 | SY | 50.00 | \$44,000.00 | 75.00 | \$66,000.00 | 56.00 | \$49,280.00 | 60.00 | \$52,800.00 |
| 1170 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | 2,175.00 | \$2,175.00 | 2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 1175 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A | 2 | EA | 1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 2,150.00 | \$4,300.00 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1205 | * Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,300 | LF | 26.00 | \$33,800.00 | 45.00 | \$58,500.00 | 27.00 | \$35,100.00 | 33.00 | \$42,900.00 |
| 1211 | Cement Concrete Parking Wheel Stop | 85 | EA | 200.00 | \$17,000.00 | 205.00 | \$17,425.00 | 207.00 | \$17,595.00 | 210.00 | \$17,850.00 |
| 1212 | Pedestrian Curb | 80 | LF | 26.00 | \$2,080.00 | 45.00 | \$3,600.00 | 17.00 | \$1,360.00 | 38.00 | \$3,040.00 |
| 1215 | * Remove and Replace Existing Wall | 10 | LF | 431.00 | \$4,310.00 | 300.00 | \$3,000.00 | 250.00 | \$2,500.00 | 175.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 1221 | * Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Adjust to Finished Grade | 1 | EA | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | 985.00 | \$985.00 |
| 1225 | Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 3 | EA | 1,600.00 | \$4,800.00 | 1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | 1,115.00 | \$3,345.00 |
| 1229 | Replace Existing Manhole Rectangular Frame and Cover with Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 1,350.00 | \$2,700.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1,115.00 | \$2,230.00 |
| 1230 | * Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 2 | EA | 1,330.00 | \$2,660.00 | 445.00 | \$890.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 700.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 1232 | Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 |
| 1280 | * Relocate Existing Sign | 5 | EA | 750.00 | \$3,750.00 | 400.00 | \$2,000.00 | 400.00 | \$2,000.00 | 850.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 1290 | Relocate and Clean Existing Sign | 1 | EA | 750.00 | \$750.00 | 760.00 | \$760.00 | 400.00 | \$400.00 | 600.00 | \$600.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| S. 240th Street and Russell Road TIB Sidewalk Improvements | | | | 5 | | 6 | | 7 | | 8 | |
|---|---|-------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443-1623 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092 | | Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258 | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$2,164,147.00 | | \$2,231,593.75 | | \$2,322,888.75 | | \$2,338,196.00 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 1292 | * Permanent Signing on Existing Post | 25 | SF | 100.00 | \$2,500.00 | 40.00 | \$1,000.00 | 100.00 | \$2,500.00 | 28.00 | \$700.00 |
| 1295 | * Permanent Signing Including Post and Foundation | 55 | SF | 120.00 | \$6,600.00 | 65.00 | \$3,575.00 | 135.00 | \$7,425.00 | 100.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 1297 | * Pothole Utilities | 10 | EA | 500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 800.00 | \$8,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 600.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 1300 | * Remove Existing Water Service | 2 | EA | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 725.00 | \$1,450.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 175.00 | \$350.00 |
| 1310 | Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | 3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1315 | * Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 4,250.00 | \$4,250.00 | 4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | 2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 1325 | 1-1/2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | 2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | 2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 1330 | * 2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 1340 | * Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service | 2 | EA | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | 900.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1,140.00 | \$2,280.00 |
| 1400 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 430 | LF | 130.00 | \$55,900.00 | 125.00 | \$53,750.00 | 164.00 | \$70,520.00 | 88.00 | \$37,840.00 |
| 1401 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 85 | LF | 125.00 | \$10,625.00 | 115.00 | \$9,775.00 | 165.00 | \$14,025.00 | 66.00 | \$5,610.00 |
| 1405 | Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole | 1 | EA | 625.00 | \$625.00 | 225.00 | \$225.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 555.00 | \$555.00 |
| 1407 | * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 280 | LF | 10.00 | \$2,800.00 | 25.00 | \$7,000.00 | 20.00 | \$5,600.00 | 8.50 | \$2,380.00 |
| 1410 | * Catch Basin, Type 1 | 9 | EA | 1,600.00 | \$14,400.00 | 1,750.00 | \$15,750.00 | 1,200.00 | \$10,800.00 | 1,625.00 | \$14,625.00 |
| 1425 | * Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 9 | EA | 400.00 | \$3,600.00 | 400.00 | \$3,600.00 | 1,050.00 | \$9,450.00 | 725.00 | \$6,525.00 |
| 1430 | * Catch Basin Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover | 2 | EA | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 | 725.00 | \$1,450.00 |
| 1440 | * Pipe Zone Bedding | 180 | TON | 40.00 | \$7,200.00 | 45.00 | \$8,100.00 | 20.00 | \$3,600.00 | 53.00 | \$9,540.00 |
| 1445 | * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 350 | TON | 35.00 | \$12,250.00 | 35.00 | \$12,250.00 | 20.00 | \$7,000.00 | 45.00 | \$15,750.00 |
| 1455 | * Foundation Material, Class I and II | 50 | TON | 37.00 | \$1,850.00 | 65.00 | \$3,250.00 | 20.00 | \$1,000.00 | 73.00 | \$3,650.00 |
| 1505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 1,250 | HR | 70.00 | \$87,500.00 | 63.00 | \$78,750.00 | 60.00 | \$75,000.00 | 73.00 | \$91,250.00 |
| 1510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 450 | HR | 120.00 | \$54,000.00 | 65.00 | \$29,250.00 | 85.00 | \$38,250.00 | 78.00 | \$35,100.00 |
| 1520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 9,700.00 | \$9,700.00 |
| 1530 | * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 80 | DAY | 200.00 | \$16,000.00 | 100.00 | \$8,000.00 | 80.00 | \$6,400.00 | 66.00 | \$5,280.00 |
| 1540 | * Construction Signs Class A | 300 | SF | 25.00 | \$7,500.00 | 45.00 | \$13,500.00 | 85.00 | \$25,500.00 | 40.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 1545 | * Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration | 1,000 | LF | 0.20 | \$200.00 | 0.25 | \$250.00 | 2.00 | \$2,000.00 | 0.25 | \$250.00 |
| 1595 | Plastic Bike Dashed Lane Line | 170 | LF | 23.00 | \$3,910.00 | 22.00 | \$3,740.00 | 22.00 | \$3,740.00 | 22.50 | \$3,825.00 |
| 1600 | Plastic Bike Lane Line | 1,400 | LF | 6.00 | \$8,400.00 | 7.00 | \$9,800.00 | 6.55 | \$9,170.00 | 6.75 | \$9,450.00 |
| 1615 | Plastic Crosswalk Line | 100 | SF | 17.00 | \$1,700.00 | 18.00 | \$1,800.00 | 17.00 | \$1,700.00 | 17.50 | \$1,750.00 |
| 1625 | * Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) | 60 | LF | 30.00 | \$1,800.00 | 33.00 | \$1,980.00 | 33.00 | \$1,980.00 | 35.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 1630 | Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol with Arrow | 5 | EA | 500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 700.00 | \$3,500.00 | 709.00 | \$3,545.00 | 730.00 | \$3,650.00 |
| 1800 | * Inlet Protection | 14 | EA | 105.00 | \$1,470.00 | 80.00 | \$1,120.00 | 88.00 | \$1,232.00 | 85.00 | \$1,190.00 |
| 1810 | * ESC Lead | 80 | HR | 60.00 | \$4,800.00 | 50.00 | \$4,000.00 | 100.00 | \$8,000.00 | 1.00 | \$80.00 |
| 1815 | * Street Cleaning | 50 | HR | 250.00 | \$12,500.00 | 225.00 | \$11,250.00 | 250.00 | \$12,500.00 | 225.00 | \$11,250.00 |
| 1817 | Plant Selection, Archtostaphylus uva ursi, 1 Gal | 60 | EA | 26.00 | \$1,560.00 | 28.00 | \$1,680.00 | 15.00 | \$900.00 | 15.00 | \$900.00 |
| 1819 | Plant Selection, Cornus sanguinea 'Anny's Winter Orange,' 3 Gal | 50 | EA | 109.00 | \$5,450.00 | 65.00 | \$3,250.00 | 54.00 | \$2,700.00 | 55.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 1820 | Plant Selection, Dechampsia cespitosa, 1 Gal | 130 | EA | 24.00 | \$3,120.00 | 32.00 | \$4,160.00 | 15.00 | \$1,950.00 | 15.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 1821 | Plant Selection, Fothergilla gardenii, 3 Gal | 15 | EA | 90.00 | \$1,350.00 | 65.00 | \$975.00 | 46.00 | \$690.00 | 47.00 | \$705.00 |
| 1822 | Plant Selection, Geranium x 'Rozanne,' 1 Gal | 10 | EA | 28.00 | \$280.00 | 28.00 | \$280.00 | 20.00 | \$200.00 | 20.00 | \$200.00 |
| 1823 | Plant Selection, Rubus calycinoides, 1 Gal | 100 | EA | 25.00 | \$2,500.00 | 28.00 | \$2,800.00 | 16.00 | \$1,600.00 | 16.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 1825 | Plant Selection, Quercus Rubra (Red Oak Tree), B&B, 2" caliper | 1 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 825.00 | \$825.00 | 470.00 | \$470.00 | 485.00 | \$485.00 |
| 1827 | Landscape Restoration | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | 5 | | 6 | | 7 | | 8 | | | |
|---|--|-------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | | Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443-1623 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092 | | Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258 | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL | | \$2,164,147.00 | | \$2,231,593.75 | | \$2,322,888.75 | | \$2,338,196.00 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| 1830 * | Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.25 | AC | 13,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | 12,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 14,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | 10,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | | |
| 1835 * | Topsoil Type A | 50 | CY | 80.00 | \$4,000.00 | 70.00 | \$3,500.00 | 52.00 | \$2,600.00 | 55.00 | \$2,750.00 | | |
| 1837 | Topsoil Type B | 150 | CY | 90.00 | \$13,500.00 | 58.00 | \$8,700.00 | 52.00 | \$7,800.00 | 69.00 | \$10,350.00 | | |
| 1840 * | Wood Chip Mulch | 50 | CY | 75.00 | \$3,750.00 | 65.00 | \$3,250.00 | 55.00 | \$2,750.00 | 58.00 | \$2,900.00 | | |
| 1842 | Existing Irrigation Systems Repair and/or Relocation | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 1850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 1855 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 300.00 | \$300.00 | 325.00 | \$325.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | | |
| 1880 | Project Sign | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | 1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | \$914,629.50 | | \$1,029,105.00 | | \$1,043,639.50 | | \$1,003,662.50 | | | |
| SCHEDULE II: RUSSELL ROAD - HOGAN TO MEEKER SIDEWALK | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 54,500.00 | \$54,500.00 | 80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | 150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | | |
| 2005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | 18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | | |
| 2010 * | Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,500 | SY | 7.50 | \$11,250.00 | 11.00 | \$16,500.00 | 16.00 | \$24,000.00 | 11.00 | \$16,500.00 | | |
| 2025 * | Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 125 | LF | 19.50 | \$2,437.50 | 20.00 | \$2,500.00 | 9.00 | \$1,125.00 | 4.50 | \$562.50 | | |
| 2040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | 5,075.00 | \$5,075.00 | | |
| 2050 * | Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,100 | LF | 2.75 | \$3,025.00 | 3.50 | \$3,850.00 | 3.00 | \$3,300.00 | 4.00 | \$4,400.00 | | |
| 2055 * | Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 50 | LF | 16.75 | \$837.50 | 8.00 | \$400.00 | 3.00 | \$150.00 | 8.25 | \$412.50 | | |
| 2060 * | Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 200 | CY | 68.60 | \$13,720.00 | 65.00 | \$13,000.00 | 56.00 | \$11,200.00 | 47.00 | \$9,400.00 | | |
| 2065 * | Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 111.00 | \$5,550.00 | 70.00 | \$3,500.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | 52.00 | \$2,600.00 | | |
| 2075 * | Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 420 | TON | 62.00 | \$26,040.00 | 35.00 | \$14,700.00 | 46.00 | \$19,320.00 | 40.00 | \$16,800.00 | | |
| 2080 * | Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 450 | TON | 117.00 | \$52,650.00 | 45.00 | \$20,250.00 | 132.00 | \$59,400.00 | 46.00 | \$20,700.00 | | |
| 2086 * | Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 380 | TON | 68.00 | \$25,840.00 | 45.00 | \$17,100.00 | 132.00 | \$50,160.00 | 46.00 | \$17,480.00 | | |
| 2095 * | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 290 | TON | 141.00 | \$40,890.00 | 195.00 | \$56,550.00 | 182.50 | \$52,925.00 | 170.00 | \$49,300.00 | | |
| 2105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 2120 * | Speed Cushion | 1 | EA | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | 8,450.00 | \$8,450.00 | 9,150.00 | \$9,150.00 | | |
| 2140 * | Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 450 | SY | 100.00 | \$45,000.00 | 125.00 | \$56,250.00 | 108.00 | \$48,600.00 | 131.00 | \$58,950.00 | | |
| 2145 * | Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 500 | SY | 50.00 | \$25,000.00 | 75.00 | \$37,500.00 | 56.00 | \$28,000.00 | 60.00 | \$30,000.00 | | |
| 2205 * | Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 410 | LF | 26.00 | \$10,660.00 | 45.00 | \$18,450.00 | 27.00 | \$11,070.00 | 33.00 | \$13,530.00 | | |
| 2210 | Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 200 | LF | 25.00 | \$5,000.00 | 28.00 | \$5,600.00 | 32.00 | \$6,400.00 | 29.00 | \$5,800.00 | | |
| 2215 * | Remove and Replace Existing Wall | 10 | LF | 431.00 | \$4,310.00 | 300.00 | \$3,000.00 | 250.00 | \$2,500.00 | 175.00 | \$1,750.00 | | |
| 2221 * | Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Adjust to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | 985.00 | \$1,970.00 | | |
| 2230 | Raise and Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 4 | EA | 1,330.00 | \$5,320.00 | 445.00 | \$1,780.00 | 1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 700.00 | \$2,800.00 | | |
| 2235 | Adjust Existing Meter Box to Finished Grade | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 275.00 | \$275.00 | | |
| 2290 * | Relocate Existing Sign | 4 | EA | 750.00 | \$3,000.00 | 400.00 | \$1,600.00 | 400.00 | \$1,600.00 | 850.00 | \$3,400.00 | | |
| 2292 * | Permanent Signing on Existing Post | 10 | SF | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 | 40.00 | \$400.00 | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 | 28.00 | \$280.00 | | |
| 2295 * | Permanent Signing Including Post and Foundation | 13 | SF | 120.00 | \$1,560.00 | 65.00 | \$845.00 | 135.00 | \$1,755.00 | 100.00 | \$1,300.00 | | |
| 2297 * | Pothole Utilities | 15 | EA | 500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 800.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 600.00 | \$9,000.00 | | |
| 2300 * | Remove Existing Water Service | 2 | EA | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 725.00 | \$1,450.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 175.00 | \$350.00 | | |
| 2305 | Service Connection 3/4 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | | |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| S. 240th Street and Russell Road TIB Sidewalk Improvements | | | | 5 | | 6 | | 7 | | 8 | |
|---|--|-------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM | | | | Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443-1623 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092 | | Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258 | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$2,164,147.00 | | \$2,231,593.75 | | \$2,322,888.75 | | \$2,338,196.00 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 2315 | * Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 4,250.00 | \$4,250.00 | 4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | 2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 2320 | 3/4 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 900.00 | \$900.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2330 | * 2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 2335 | Meter Box for 3/4 Inch Diameter Service | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 800.00 | \$800.00 | 800.00 | \$800.00 | 965.00 | \$965.00 |
| 2340 | * Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 900.00 | \$900.00 | 1,140.00 | \$1,140.00 |
| 2348 | Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly | 1 | EA | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | 525.00 | \$525.00 |
| 2350 | Hydrant Assembly | 1 | EA | 13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | 16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | 14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | 13,825.00 | \$13,825.00 |
| 2400 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 425 | LF | 130.00 | \$55,250.00 | 125.00 | \$53,125.00 | 164.00 | \$69,700.00 | 88.00 | \$37,400.00 |
| 2401 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 155 | LF | 125.00 | \$19,375.00 | 115.00 | \$17,825.00 | 165.00 | \$25,575.00 | 66.00 | \$10,230.00 |
| 2402 | Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter | 160 | LF | 90.00 | \$14,400.00 | 115.00 | \$18,400.00 | 100.00 | \$16,000.00 | 61.00 | \$9,760.00 |
| 2405 | Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 4 | EA | 500.00 | \$2,000.00 | 450.00 | \$1,800.00 | 400.00 | \$1,600.00 | 975.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 2406 | Abandon and Fill Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 32 | LF | 300.00 | \$9,600.00 | 60.00 | \$1,920.00 | 20.00 | \$640.00 | 63.00 | \$2,016.00 |
| 2407 | * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 15 | LF | 10.00 | \$150.00 | 25.00 | \$375.00 | 20.00 | \$300.00 | 8.50 | \$127.50 |
| 2410 | * Catch Basin, Type 1 | 10 | EA | 1,600.00 | \$16,000.00 | 1,750.00 | \$17,500.00 | 1,200.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1,625.00 | \$16,250.00 |
| 2415 | Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 | 5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | 5,650.00 | \$5,650.00 |
| 2420 | Bi-Directional Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 4 | EA | 400.00 | \$1,600.00 | 400.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | 700.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 2425 | * Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 2 | EA | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 400.00 | \$800.00 | 1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 | 725.00 | \$1,450.00 |
| 2430 | * Catch Basin Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover | 3 | EA | 400.00 | \$1,200.00 | 400.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1,050.00 | \$3,150.00 | 725.00 | \$2,175.00 |
| 2435 | Manhole Circular Frame and Cover | 2 | EA | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | 950.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 2440 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 1,200 | SF | 5.00 | \$6,000.00 | 1.00 | \$1,200.00 | 4.00 | \$4,800.00 | 0.25 | \$300.00 |
| 2445 | * Pipe Zone Bedding | 320 | TON | 40.00 | \$12,800.00 | 45.00 | \$14,400.00 | 20.00 | \$6,400.00 | 53.00 | \$16,960.00 |
| 2450 | * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 450 | TON | 35.00 | \$15,750.00 | 35.00 | \$15,750.00 | 20.00 | \$9,000.00 | 45.00 | \$20,250.00 |
| 2455 | * Foundation Material, Class I and II | 50 | TON | 37.00 | \$1,850.00 | 65.00 | \$3,250.00 | 20.00 | \$1,000.00 | 73.00 | \$3,650.00 |
| 2500 | Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer | 100 | HR | 200.00 | \$20,000.00 | 110.00 | \$11,000.00 | 130.00 | \$13,000.00 | 135.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 2505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 1,450 | HR | 70.00 | \$101,500.00 | 63.00 | \$91,350.00 | 60.00 | \$87,000.00 | 73.00 | \$105,850.00 |
| 2510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 500 | HR | 120.00 | \$60,000.00 | 65.00 | \$32,500.00 | 85.00 | \$42,500.00 | 78.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 2520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 9,300.00 | \$9,300.00 |
| 2530 | * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 80 | DAY | 200.00 | \$16,000.00 | 100.00 | \$8,000.00 | 80.00 | \$6,400.00 | 66.00 | \$5,280.00 |
| 2540 | * Construction Signs Class A | 500 | SF | 25.00 | \$12,500.00 | 45.00 | \$22,500.00 | 85.00 | \$42,500.00 | 40.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 2545 | * Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration | 1,800 | LF | 0.20 | \$360.00 | 0.25 | \$450.00 | 2.00 | \$3,600.00 | 0.25 | \$450.00 |
| 2580 | Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | 0.5 | HUND | 2,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | 2,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | 2,450.00 | \$1,225.00 | 2,600.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 2585 | * Parking Paint Stripe | 100 | LF | 2.00 | \$200.00 | 2.25 | \$225.00 | 2.25 | \$225.00 | 2.30 | \$230.00 |
| 2600 | Profiled Plastic Wide Line | 80 | LF | 28.00 | \$2,240.00 | 26.00 | \$2,080.00 | 27.00 | \$2,160.00 | 27.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 2625 | * Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) | 25 | LF | 30.00 | \$750.00 | 33.00 | \$825.00 | 33.00 | \$825.00 | 35.00 | \$875.00 |
| 2630 | Painted Traffic Letter | 1 | EA | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 850.00 | \$850.00 | 820.00 | \$820.00 | 850.00 | \$850.00 |
| 2640 | Plastic Traffic Arrow | 2 | EA | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 900.00 | \$1,800.00 | 927.00 | \$1,854.00 | 950.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 2660 | * Painting Curb | 115 | LF | 1.50 | \$172.50 | 1.75 | \$201.25 | 1.65 | \$189.75 | 2.00 | \$230.00 |
| 2670 | Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline | 690 | LF | 17.00 | \$11,730.00 | 16.00 | \$11,040.00 | 16.00 | \$11,040.00 | 16.50 | \$11,385.00 |
| 2680 | Single Solid Plastic Edge Line | 550 | LF | 7.00 | \$3,850.00 | 7.00 | \$3,850.00 | 7.00 | \$3,850.00 | 7.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 2700 | Pedestrian Lighting | 4 | EA | 10,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | 10,900.00 | \$43,600.00 | 12,000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 2710 | 6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop | 2 | EA | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | 1,310.00 | \$2,620.00 | 2,700.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 2730 | Junction Box, Type 1 | 4 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | 1,400.00 | \$5,600.00 | 927.00 | \$3,708.00 | 1,700.00 | \$6,800.00 |
| 2732 | Junction Box, Type 2 | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | 1,635.00 | \$1,635.00 | 2,450.00 | \$2,450.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

| | | | | 5 | | 6 | | 7 | | 8 | | | |
|--|---|-------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | | Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443-1623 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092 | | Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258 | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL | | \$2,164,147.00 | | \$2,231,593.75 | | \$2,322,888.75 | | \$2,338,196.00 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| 2740 | Supply and Install 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | 1,400 | LF | 17.00 | \$23,800.00 | 18.00 | \$25,200.00 | 22.00 | \$30,800.00 | 27.00 | \$37,800.00 | | |
| 2750 | Illumination Wire - 6/3 BLACK STRANDED AL ERSKINE URD TRIPLEX CABLE | 630 | LF | 5.00 | \$3,150.00 | 6.00 | \$3,780.00 | 11.00 | \$6,930.00 | 8.00 | \$5,040.00 | | |
| 2760 | Sand for Conduit Bedding | 50 | TON | 45.00 | \$2,250.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 | 30.00 | \$1,500.00 | 52.00 | \$2,600.00 | | |
| 2800 | * Inlet Protection | 5 | EA | 105.00 | \$525.00 | 80.00 | \$400.00 | 88.00 | \$440.00 | 85.00 | \$425.00 | | |
| 2810 | * ESC Lead | 100 | HR | 60.00 | \$6,000.00 | 50.00 | \$5,000.00 | 100.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1.00 | \$100.00 | | |
| 2815 | * Street Cleaning | 80 | HR | 250.00 | \$20,000.00 | 225.00 | \$18,000.00 | 250.00 | \$20,000.00 | 225.00 | \$18,000.00 | | |
| 2820 | Street Tree Frame and Grate, Planting and Staking | 6 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 4,700.00 | \$28,200.00 | 3,950.00 | \$23,700.00 | | |
| 2822 | Street Tree (No Grate), Planting and Staking | 1 | EA | 1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 485.00 | \$485.00 | | |
| 2827 | Landscape Restoration | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | |
| 2830 | * Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.10 | AC | 13,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | 12,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | 14,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | 10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 2835 | * Topsoil Type A | 100 | CY | 80.00 | \$8,000.00 | 70.00 | \$7,000.00 | 52.00 | \$5,200.00 | 55.00 | \$5,500.00 | | |
| 2840 | * Wood Chip Mulch | 20 | CY | 75.00 | \$1,500.00 | 65.00 | \$1,300.00 | 55.00 | \$1,100.00 | 58.00 | \$1,160.00 | | |
| 2845 | Existing Irrigation Systems Repair and/or Relocation | 1 | FA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 2850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 2855 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 300.00 | \$300.00 | 325.00 | \$325.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | \$981,242.50 | | \$940,546.25 | | \$1,050,741.75 | | \$1,021,178.50 | | | |
| SCHEDULE III: HOGAN PARK OVERLAY - NON-ELIGIBLE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 22,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | 18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | | |
| 3010 | * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 130 | SY | 7.50 | \$975.00 | 11.00 | \$1,430.00 | 16.00 | \$2,080.00 | 11.00 | \$1,430.00 | | |
| 3060 | * Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 68.60 | \$3,430.00 | 65.00 | \$3,250.00 | 56.00 | \$2,800.00 | 47.00 | \$2,350.00 | | |
| 3065 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 10 | CY | 111.00 | \$1,110.00 | 70.00 | \$700.00 | 40.00 | \$400.00 | 52.00 | \$520.00 | | |
| 3075 | * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 50 | TON | 62.00 | \$3,100.00 | 35.00 | \$1,750.00 | 46.00 | \$2,300.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | | |
| 3080 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 50 | TON | 117.00 | \$5,850.00 | 45.00 | \$2,250.00 | 132.00 | \$6,600.00 | 46.00 | \$2,300.00 | | |
| 3095 | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 for Full Width Overlay | 1,100 | TON | 141.00 | \$155,100.00 | 140.00 | \$154,000.00 | 127.50 | \$140,250.00 | 170.00 | \$187,000.00 | | |
| 3105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | | |
| 3110 | * Planing Bituminous Pavement | 1,000 | SY | 8.00 | \$8,000.00 | 18.00 | \$18,000.00 | 6.00 | \$6,000.00 | 8.25 | \$8,250.00 | | |
| 3115 | Asphalt Interlay Fabric | 2,050 | SY | 13.00 | \$26,650.00 | 7.50 | \$15,375.00 | 5.75 | \$11,787.50 | 6.00 | \$12,300.00 | | |
| 3120 | PG Tack for Pavement Reinforcement | 410 | GAL | 6.00 | \$2,460.00 | 1.25 | \$512.50 | 1.00 | \$410.00 | 110.00 | \$45,100.00 | | |
| 3505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 100 | HR | 70.00 | \$7,000.00 | 63.00 | \$6,300.00 | 60.00 | \$6,000.00 | 73.00 | \$7,300.00 | | |
| 3510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 40 | HR | 120.00 | \$4,800.00 | 65.00 | \$2,600.00 | 85.00 | \$3,400.00 | 78.00 | \$3,120.00 | | |
| 3520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | | |
| 3585 | * Parking Paint Stripe | 3,200 | LF | 2.00 | \$6,400.00 | 2.25 | \$7,200.00 | 2.25 | \$7,200.00 | 2.30 | \$7,360.00 | | |
| 3655 | Handicap Parking Symbol | 5 | EA | 170.00 | \$850.00 | 170.00 | \$850.00 | 165.00 | \$825.00 | 175.00 | \$875.00 | | |
| 3660 | * Painting Curb | 2,700 | LF | 1.50 | \$4,050.00 | 1.75 | \$4,725.00 | 1.65 | \$4,455.00 | 2.00 | \$5,400.00 | | |
| 3850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE III TOTAL | | | | \$268,275.00 | | \$261,942.50 | | \$228,507.50 | | \$313,355.00 | | | |

| S. 240th Street and Russell Road TIB Sidewalk Improvements | | | | 5 | | 6 | | 7 | | 8 | | | |
|--|-------------|-----|------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM | | | | Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443-1623 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092 | | Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258 | | Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373 | | | |
| Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | TOTAL | | \$2,164,147.00 | | \$2,231,593.75 | | \$2,322,888.75 | | \$2,338,196.00 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$914,629.50 | | \$1,029,105.00 | | \$1,043,639.50 | | \$1,003,662.50 | | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$981,242.50 | | \$940,546.25 | | \$1,050,741.75 | | \$1,021,178.50 | | |
| SCHEDULE III TOTAL | | | | | \$268,275.00 | | \$261,942.50 | | \$228,507.50 | | \$313,355.00 | | |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | \$2,164,147.00 | | \$2,231,593.75 | | \$2,322,888.75 | | \$2,338,196.00 | | |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

9

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.
6622 112th Street E.
Puyallup, WA 98373

Engineer's Estimate
Drew Holcomb

TOTAL

\$2,488,229.50

\$2,382,735.00

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|--|---|-------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| SCHEDULE I : 240TH AND HOGAN PARK | | | | | | | |
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | 78,000.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 1010 | * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,600 | SY | 22.00 | \$35,200.00 | 8.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| 1020 | Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 70 | SY | 22.00 | \$1,540.00 | 44.00 | \$3,080.00 |
| 1025 | * Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,000 | LF | 16.00 | \$16,000.00 | 15.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1030 | Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 50 | LF | 15.00 | \$750.00 | 11.00 | \$550.00 |
| 1040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1045 | Restore Existing Split Rail Fence | 80 | LF | 23.00 | \$1,840.00 | 50.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 1050 | * Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 2,600 | LF | 6.00 | \$15,600.00 | 6.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 1055 | * Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 50 | LF | 11.00 | \$550.00 | 6.00 | \$300.00 |
| 1060 | * Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 520 | CY | 60.00 | \$31,200.00 | 50.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 1065 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1075 | * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 80 | TON | 54.00 | \$4,320.00 | 40.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 1080 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 320 | TON | 60.00 | \$19,200.00 | 50.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 1086 | * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 350 | TON | 60.00 | \$21,000.00 | 50.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 1095 | * HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 620 | TON | 190.00 | \$117,800.00 | 200.00 | \$124,000.00 |
| 1105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1115 | Rubblize and Compact Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 650 | SY | 24.00 | \$15,600.00 | 11.00 | \$7,150.00 |
| 1120 | * Speed Cushion | 2 | EA | 2,600.00 | \$5,200.00 | 5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1122 | Raised Crosswalk | 1 | EA | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 1140 | * Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 380 | SY | 160.00 | \$60,800.00 | 160.00 | \$60,800.00 |
| 1142 | Remove and Replace Cement Concrete Splashpad, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 1 | EA | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 1145 | * Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 880 | SY | 82.00 | \$72,160.00 | 90.00 | \$79,200.00 |
| 1170 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination | 1 | EA | 3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 1175 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A | 2 | EA | 3,600.00 | \$7,200.00 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1205 | * Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 1,300 | LF | 63.00 | \$81,900.00 | 45.00 | \$58,500.00 |
| 1211 | Cement Concrete Parking Wheel Stop | 85 | EA | 250.00 | \$21,250.00 | 230.00 | \$19,550.00 |
| 1212 | Pedestrian Curb | 80 | LF | 63.00 | \$5,040.00 | 35.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 1215 | * Remove and Replace Existing Wall | 10 | LF | 475.00 | \$4,750.00 | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1221 | * Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Adjust to Finished Grade | 1 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1225 | Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 3 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$3,300.00 | 1,250.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 1229 | Replace Existing Manhole Rectangular Frame and Cover with Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | 1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1230 | * Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 2 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | 750.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 1232 | Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | 550.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 1280 | * Relocate Existing Sign | 5 | EA | 116.00 | \$580.00 | 800.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 1290 | Relocate and Clean Existing Sign | 1 | EA | 120.00 | \$120.00 | 900.00 | \$900.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

9

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.
6622 112th Street E.
Puyallup, WA 98373

Engineer's Estimate
Drew Holcomb

TOTAL

\$2,488,229.50

\$2,382,735.00

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1292 | * Permanent Signing on Existing Post | 25 | SF | 44.00 | \$1,100.00 | 100.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1295 | * Permanent Signing Including Post and Foundation | 55 | SF | 140.00 | \$7,700.00 | 150.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 1297 | * Pothole Utilities | 10 | EA | 1,300.00 | \$13,000.00 | 1,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1300 | * Remove Existing Water Service | 2 | EA | 360.00 | \$720.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1310 | Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | 1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 1315 | * Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1325 | 1-1/2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1330 | * 2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | 3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 1340 | * Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service | 2 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 1400 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 430 | LF | 105.00 | \$45,150.00 | 140.00 | \$60,200.00 |
| 1401 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 85 | LF | 94.00 | \$7,990.00 | 120.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| 1405 | Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole | 1 | EA | 1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1407 | * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 280 | LF | 35.00 | \$9,800.00 | 45.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 1410 | * Catch Basin, Type 1 | 9 | EA | 2,800.00 | \$25,200.00 | 1,800.00 | \$16,200.00 |
| 1425 | * Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 9 | EA | 800.00 | \$7,200.00 | 1,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 1430 | * Catch Basin Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover | 2 | EA | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1440 | * Pipe Zone Bedding | 180 | TON | 63.00 | \$11,340.00 | 45.00 | \$8,100.00 |
| 1445 | * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 350 | TON | 63.00 | \$22,050.00 | 40.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 1455 | * Foundation Material, Class I and II | 50 | TON | 63.00 | \$3,150.00 | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 1505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 1,250 | HR | 63.00 | \$78,750.00 | 75.00 | \$93,750.00 |
| 1510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 450 | HR | 70.00 | \$31,500.00 | 100.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 1520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1530 | * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 80 | DAY | 230.00 | \$18,400.00 | 95.00 | \$7,600.00 |
| 1540 | * Construction Signs Class A | 300 | SF | 6.00 | \$1,800.00 | 12.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 1545 | * Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration | 1,000 | LF | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1595 | Plastic Bike Dashed Lane Line | 170 | LF | 23.00 | \$3,910.00 | 3.00 | \$510.00 |
| 1600 | Plastic Bike Lane Line | 1,400 | LF | 7.00 | \$9,800.00 | 7.00 | \$9,800.00 |
| 1615 | Plastic Crosswalk Line | 100 | SF | 19.00 | \$1,900.00 | 8.00 | \$800.00 |
| 1625 | * Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) | 60 | LF | 34.00 | \$2,040.00 | 14.00 | \$840.00 |
| 1630 | Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol with Arrow | 5 | EA | 750.00 | \$3,750.00 | 300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 1800 | * Inlet Protection | 14 | EA | 67.00 | \$938.00 | 100.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 1810 | * ESC Lead | 80 | HR | 92.00 | \$7,360.00 | 100.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 1815 | * Street Cleaning | 50 | HR | 242.00 | \$12,100.00 | 150.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 1817 | Plant Selection, Archtostaphylus uva ursi, 1 Gal | 60 | EA | 29.00 | \$1,740.00 | 35.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 1819 | Plant Selection, Cornus sanguinea 'Anny's Winter Orange,' 3 Gal | 50 | EA | 70.00 | \$3,500.00 | 45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 1820 | Plant Selection, Dechampsia cespitosa, 1 Gal | 130 | EA | 35.00 | \$4,550.00 | 35.00 | \$4,550.00 |
| 1821 | Plant Selection, Fothergilla gardenii, 3 Gal | 15 | EA | 70.00 | \$1,050.00 | 45.00 | \$675.00 |
| 1822 | Plant Selection, Geranium x 'Rozanne,' 1 Gal | 10 | EA | 30.00 | \$300.00 | 35.00 | \$350.00 |
| 1823 | Plant Selection, Rubus calycinoides, 1 Gal | 100 | EA | 30.00 | \$3,000.00 | 35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 1825 | Plant Selection, Quercus Rubra (Red Oak Tree), B&B, 2" caliper | 1 | EA | 800.00 | \$800.00 | 80.00 | \$80.00 |
| 1827 | Landscape Restoration | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

9

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.
6622 112th Street E.
Puyallup, WA 98373

Engineer's Estimate
Drew Holcomb

TOTAL

\$2,488,229.50

\$2,382,735.00

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---|--|-------|------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 1830 * | Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.25 | AC | 13,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | 5,000.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 1835 * | Topsoil Type A | 50 | CY | 70.00 | \$3,500.00 | 120.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 1837 * | Topsoil Type B | 150 | CY | 60.00 | \$9,000.00 | 120.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 1840 * | Wood Chip Mulch | 50 | CY | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 125.00 | \$6,250.00 |
| 1842 | Existing Irrigation Systems Repair and/or Relocation | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1855 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1880 | Project Sign | 1 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$1,178,338.00 | | \$1,052,885.00 |
| SCHEDULE II: RUSSELL ROAD - HOGAN TO MEEKER SIDEWALK | | | | | | | |
| 2000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 23,500.00 | \$23,500.00 | 77,000.00 | \$77,000.00 |
| 2005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | 10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2010 * | Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,500 | SY | 22.00 | \$33,000.00 | 8.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2025 * | Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 125 | LF | 16.00 | \$2,000.00 | 15.00 | \$1,875.00 |
| 2040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 2050 * | Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,100 | LF | 6.00 | \$6,600.00 | 6.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 2055 * | Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement | 50 | LF | 11.00 | \$550.00 | 6.00 | \$300.00 |
| 2060 * | Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 200 | CY | 60.00 | \$12,000.00 | 50.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2065 * | Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2075 * | Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 420 | TON | 54.00 | \$22,680.00 | 40.00 | \$16,800.00 |
| 2080 * | Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 450 | TON | 60.00 | \$27,000.00 | 50.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 2086 * | Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 380 | TON | 60.00 | \$22,800.00 | 50.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 2095 * | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 | 290 | TON | 190.00 | \$55,100.00 | 200.00 | \$58,000.00 |
| 2105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2120 * | Speed Cushion | 1 | EA | 2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2140 * | Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced | 450 | SY | 160.00 | \$72,000.00 | 160.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 2145 * | Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 500 | SY | 82.00 | \$41,000.00 | 90.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 2205 * | Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter | 410 | LF | 63.00 | \$25,830.00 | 45.00 | \$18,450.00 |
| 2210 | Cement Concrete Extruded Curb | 200 | LF | 30.00 | \$6,000.00 | 30.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2215 * | Remove and Replace Existing Wall | 10 | LF | 475.00 | \$4,750.00 | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 2221 * | Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Adjust to Finished Grade | 2 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2230 | Raise and Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid | 4 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | 1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 2235 | Adjust Existing Meter Box to Finished Grade | 1 | EA | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | 350.00 | \$350.00 |
| 2290 * | Relocate Existing Sign | 4 | EA | 116.00 | \$464.00 | 800.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 2292 * | Permanent Signing on Existing Post | 10 | SF | 44.00 | \$440.00 | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 2295 * | Permanent Signing Including Post and Foundation | 13 | SF | 140.00 | \$1,820.00 | 150.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 2297 * | Pothole Utilities | 15 | EA | 1,300.00 | \$19,500.00 | 1,500.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 2300 * | Remove Existing Water Service | 2 | EA | 360.00 | \$720.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2305 | Service Connection 3/4 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

9

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.
6622 112th Street E.
Puyallup, WA 98373

Engineer's Estimate
Drew Holcomb

TOTAL

\$2,488,229.50

\$2,382,735.00

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------|--|-------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 2315 | * Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2320 | 3/4 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2330 | * 2 Inch Meter Setter | 1 | EA | 3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | 3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 2335 | Meter Box for 3/4 Inch Diameter Service | 1 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 2340 | * Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service | 1 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2348 | Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly | 1 | EA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 2350 | Hydrant Assembly | 1 | EA | 8,600.00 | \$8,600.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2400 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 425 | LF | 105.00 | \$44,625.00 | 140.00 | \$59,500.00 |
| 2401 | * Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Class 50 | 155 | LF | 94.00 | \$14,570.00 | 120.00 | \$18,600.00 |
| 2402 | Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter | 160 | LF | 94.00 | \$15,040.00 | 50.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 2405 | Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 4 | EA | 1,900.00 | \$7,600.00 | 800.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 2406 | Abandon and Fill Existing Storm Sewer Pipe | 32 | LF | 60.00 | \$1,920.00 | 40.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 2407 | * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 15 | LF | 35.00 | \$525.00 | 45.00 | \$675.00 |
| 2410 | * Catch Basin, Type 1 | 10 | EA | 2,800.00 | \$28,000.00 | 1,800.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 2415 | Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter | 1 | EA | 3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2420 | Bi-Directional Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 4 | EA | 800.00 | \$3,200.00 | 1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 2425 | * Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate | 2 | EA | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2430 | * Catch Basin Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover | 3 | EA | 800.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 2435 | Manhole Circular Frame and Cover | 2 | EA | 800.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2440 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 1,200 | SF | 10.00 | \$12,000.00 | 2.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 2445 | * Pipe Zone Bedding | 320 | TON | 63.00 | \$20,160.00 | 45.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 2450 | * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 450 | TON | 63.00 | \$28,350.00 | 40.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 2455 | * Foundation Material, Class I and II | 50 | TON | 63.00 | \$3,150.00 | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 2500 | Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer | 100 | HR | 138.00 | \$13,800.00 | 135.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 2505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 1,450 | HR | 63.00 | \$91,350.00 | 75.00 | \$108,750.00 |
| 2510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 500 | HR | 70.00 | \$35,000.00 | 100.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 2520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2530 | * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 80 | DAY | 230.00 | \$18,400.00 | 95.00 | \$7,600.00 |
| 2540 | * Construction Signs Class A | 500 | SF | 6.00 | \$3,000.00 | 12.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2545 | * Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration | 1,800 | LF | 1.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 2580 | Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | 0.5 | HUND | 115.00 | \$57.50 | 1,000.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2585 | * Parking Paint Stripe | 100 | LF | 2.00 | \$200.00 | 1.00 | \$100.00 |
| 2600 | Profiled Plastic Wide Line | 80 | LF | 30.00 | \$2,400.00 | 9.00 | \$720.00 |
| 2625 | * Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) | 25 | LF | 34.00 | \$850.00 | 14.00 | \$350.00 |
| 2630 | Painted Traffic Letter | 1 | EA | 600.00 | \$600.00 | 100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 2640 | Plastic Traffic Arrow | 2 | EA | 600.00 | \$1,200.00 | 250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2660 | * Painting Curb | 115 | LF | 2.00 | \$230.00 | 2.00 | \$230.00 |
| 2670 | Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline | 690 | LF | 18.00 | \$12,420.00 | 12.00 | \$8,280.00 |
| 2680 | Single Solid Plastic Edge Line | 550 | LF | 8.00 | \$4,400.00 | 6.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 2700 | Pedestrian Lighting | 4 | EA | 12,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 2710 | 6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop | 2 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 2730 | Junction Box, Type 1 | 4 | EA | 2,300.00 | \$9,200.00 | 1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 2732 | Junction Box, Type 2 | 1 | EA | 2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |

**S. 240th Street and Russell Road
TIB Sidewalk Improvements**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

9

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.
6622 112th Street E.
Puyallup, WA 98373

Engineer's Estimate
Drew Holcomb

TOTAL \$2,488,229.50 \$2,382,735.00

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|--|---|-------|------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 2740 | Supply and Install 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | 1,400 | LF | 51.00 | \$71,400.00 | 35.00 | \$49,000.00 |
| 2750 | Illumination Wire - 6/3 BLACK STRANDED AL ERSKINE URD TRIPLEX CABLE | 630 | LF | 15.00 | \$9,450.00 | 3.00 | \$1,890.00 |
| 2760 | Sand for Conduit Bedding | 50 | TON | 70.00 | \$3,500.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2800 | * Inlet Protection | 5 | EA | 67.00 | \$335.00 | 100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2810 | * ESC Lead | 100 | HR | 92.00 | \$9,200.00 | 100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2815 | * Street Cleaning | 80 | HR | 242.00 | \$19,360.00 | 150.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2820 | Street Tree Frame and Grate, Planting and Staking | 6 | EA | 1,700.00 | \$10,200.00 | 3,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 2822 | Street Tree (No Grate), Planting and Staking | 1 | EA | 900.00 | \$900.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2827 | Landscape Restoration | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2830 | * Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 0.10 | AC | 13,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | 5,000.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2835 | * Topsoil Type A | 100 | CY | 70.00 | \$7,000.00 | 120.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2840 | * Wood Chip Mulch | 20 | CY | 60.00 | \$1,200.00 | 125.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2845 | Existing Irrigation Systems Repair and/or Relocation | 1 | FA | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 2850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2855 | SPCC Plan | 1 | LS | 1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$1,042,646.50 | | \$1,030,800.00 |
| SCHEDULE III: HOGAN PARK OVERLAY - NON-ELIGIBLE | | | | | | | |
| 3000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 3010 | * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 130 | SY | 22.00 | \$2,860.00 | 8.00 | \$1,040.00 |
| 3060 | * Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 50 | CY | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 3065 | * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul | 10 | CY | 60.00 | \$600.00 | 50.00 | \$500.00 |
| 3075 | * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction | 50 | TON | 54.00 | \$2,700.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 3080 | * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 50 | TON | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 3095 | HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 for Full Width Overlay | 1,100 | TON | 155.00 | \$170,500.00 | 170.00 | \$187,000.00 |
| 3105 | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | 1 | CALC | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 3110 | * Planing Bituminous Pavement | 1,000 | SY | 19.00 | \$19,000.00 | 10.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 3115 | Asphalt Interlay Fabric | 2,050 | SY | 8.00 | \$16,400.00 | 10.00 | \$20,500.00 |
| 3120 | PG Tack for Pavement Reinforcement | 410 | GAL | 1.00 | \$410.00 | 1.00 | \$410.00 |
| 3505 | * Traffic Control Labor | 100 | HR | 63.00 | \$6,300.00 | 75.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 3510 | * Traffic Control Supervisor | 40 | HR | 70.00 | \$2,800.00 | 100.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 3520 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3585 | * Parking Paint Stripe | 3,200 | LF | 2.00 | \$6,400.00 | 1.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 3655 | Handicap Parking Symbol | 5 | EA | 175.00 | \$875.00 | 500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 3660 | * Painting Curb | 2,700 | LF | 2.00 | \$5,400.00 | 2.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 3850 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| SCHEDULE III TOTAL | | | | | \$267,245.00 | | \$299,050.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------|-----|------|---|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|
| S. 240th Street and Russell Road TIB Sidewalk Improvements | | | | 9 | | | |
| Bid Opening: December 6, 2022, 11:00 AM Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. | | | | Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th Street E. Puyallup, WA 98373 | | Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$2,488,229.50 | | \$2,382,735.00 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | \$1,178,338.00 | | \$1,052,885.00 | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | \$1,042,646.50 | | \$1,030,800.00 | |
| SCHEDULE III TOTAL | | | | \$267,245.00 | | \$299,050.00 | |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | \$2,488,229.50 | | \$2,382,735.00 | |